(Rov. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94) Tab cortings C C C C V	7-1998 SHEET DISTRIBUTION COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic APO2493 JUN 5
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Willem Hendrik Dokter Hubertus Josephus Maria de Koning	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Akzo-PQ Silica Vof. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) attached? Yes 10 No	menal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Stationsstraat 48
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	City: Amersfoort The Netherlands ZIP: 3800 AE
Execution Date: 04/19/98, 04/20/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/072,712	
Additional numbers	s attached? © Yes 🖟 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ralph J. Mancini	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Dept.	☐ Enclosed
Akzo Nobel Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 40 E 01-1350
16/198 Navyer 00000230 State: N.Y. ZIP: 10522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
F01361 40,889 In DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. To the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Ralph J. Mancini	June ¹ 1, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, WILLEM HENDRIK DOKTER and HUBERTUS JOSEPHUS MARIA DE KONING have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPACTED SODIUM SILICATE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, AKZO-PQ SILICA Vof, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The Netherlands, with its principal office and place of business at "Stationsstraat 48, 3800 AE Amersfoort, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN. that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by the said Chefaro International B.V. the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said HUBERTUS JOSEPHUS MARIA DE KONING have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Akzo-PQ Silica Vof, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the said Akzo-PQ Silica Vof, for its own use and behoof, and, for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted. reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said Akzo-PQ Silica Vof, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

PATENT REEL: 9240 FRAME: 0173 And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in Akzo-PQ Silica Vof, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said Akzo-PQ Silica Vof, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extension or division of said Letters Patent, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissue, extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, communicate to Akzo-PQ Silica Vof, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

Date: 14-04-93

Willem Hendrik Dokter

Date: 10-4-98

Hubertus Josephus Maria de Koning